0642216

CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Famell, LLC		l11/17/2010 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akron Brass Company	
Street Address:	1615 Old Mansfield Road, P.O. Box 86	
City:	Wooster	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44691	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0642216	AKRON
Registration Number:	0749654	PYROLITE
Registration Number:	2904243	
Registration Number:	2697543	EXTENDA.LITE QUARTZ FLOOD LIGHTING
Registration Number:	1117166	AKROMATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 586-7024

Email: dawnbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn A. Brown/JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 085056-008008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0404

900175824

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn A. Brown	
Signature:	/Dawn A. Brown/	
Date:	11/18/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Premier Farnell, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having a place of business located at 7061 E. Pleasant Valley Road, Independence Ohio 44131 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark applications for registration identified and set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated with the foregoing:

WHEREAS, Akron Brass Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware having a place of business located at 1615 Old Mansfield Road, P.O. Box 86, Wooster, Ohio 44691 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the United States trademark applications for registration identified and set forth in Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver as sole legal and beneficial owner to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above noted registrations, together with any and all additions, divisions and/or extensions thereof, and including all common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Premier Farnell, LLC (Assignor), has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS to be executed on its behalf as of the 17th day of November, 2010.

Premier Farnell, LLC

By: Premier Farnell Corp., Manager

Name: Joseph Re Daprile

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0406

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Registration Number
USA	AKRON	642216
USA	PYROLITE	749654
USA	A with Flame Device	2904243
USA	EXTENDA.LITE QUARTZ FLOOD LIGHTING (Stylised)	2697543
USA	AKROMATIC	1117166

RECORDED: 11/18/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0407